Consequently, she pays suppliers on the last day of  the month. Cash payments for June are

 expected to be $700,000. Ms. Sudsberry has a line of credit that enables the restaurant to borrow

funds on demand; however, they must be borrowed on the last day of the month. Interest is paid

in cash also on the last day of  the month. Ms. Sudsberry desires to maintain a $30,000 cash

 balance before the interest payment. Her annual interest rate is 9 percent.

Required

 a. Compute the amount of funds Ms. Sudsberry needs to borrow for June.

 b. Determine the amount of interest expense the restaurant will report on the June pro forma

income statement.

 c. What amount will the restaurant report as interest expense on the July pro forma income

statement?

LO 6, 7

To download more slides, ebooks, solution manual, and test bank, visit http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

328 Chapter 7

Exercise 7-15A Preparing pro forma income statements with different assumptions

Norman Jelen, the controller of  Wing Corporation, is trying to prepare a sales budget for the

coming year. The income statements for the last four quarters follow.

LO 7

 First Second Third Fourth

 Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Total

Sales revenue $170,000 $200,000 $210,000 $260,000 $840,000

Cost of goods sold 102,000 120,000 126,000 156,000 504,000

Gross profit 68,000 80,000 84,000 104,000 336,000

Selling & admin. expenses 17,000 20,000 21,000 26,000 84,000

Net income $  51,000 $ 60,000 $ 63,000 $ 78,000 $252,000

 April May June July

Budgeted cost of goods sold $60,000 $70,000 $80,000 $86,000

 Historically, cost of goods sold is about 60 percent of sales revenue. Selling and administra-

tive expenses are about 10 percent of sales revenue.

 Sam Wing, the chief  executive officer, told Mr. Jelen that he expected sales next year to be

10 percent for each respective quarter above last year’s level. However, Glenda Sullivan, the vice

president of sales, told Mr. Jelen that she believed sales growth would be only 5 percent.

Required

 a. Prepare a pro forma income statement including quarterly budgets for the coming year using